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SCHEDULE OF MAIN SCHOOL FEES, ACADEMIC YEAR 2025/2026

Per Annum

SCHOOL FEES:

Privat pasningsordning,
Reception class:

(No sibling reduction)

Reception cl. after care:

1st child at Rygaards:
2nd child at Rygaards:
3rd child at Rygaards:
4th child at Rygaards:
Y7 -Y11 supplement:
Y7 -Y9 travel suppl.:
SFO FEES:

SFO FEES EXTRA:

95,700

23,100

42,350

40,150

30,250

25,850

4,675

6,050

23,100

Winter and autumn holiday weeks
summer holidays week (15t week):

SFO MORNING:

INTERNATIONAL DEPARTMENT
Per 11 monthly instalments Per 11 monthly instalments
(No payment due in July) (For CPR-less students at 5/9-25)

8,700

2,100 (Open from 14:45 —17:00)

3,850 8,125
3,650 7,925
2,750 7,025
2,350 6,625
425
550

2,100 (Open from 14:45-17:30, Friday until 17:00)

400 for 1 week

400 (Year 1-4, open from 6:30 — 8:55)

APPLICATION FEE:

ENROLLMENT FEE:

DEPOSIT:

SFO — LATE COLLECTION:

EXAMINATION REMARK ETC:

300 per 15 minutes

700

EXAMINATION FEE FOR ADD. SUBJECTS: 1,000 per subject

EXAMINATION FEE FOR ADD. SUBJECTS —

EXTERNAL STUDENTS:

2,500 per subject
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OVERDUE NOTICE: 100 per reminder, max 3 reminders
INT. PARENTS’ COMMITTEE FEE: 400 p.a. per family

Charged once a year, normally in September
CLASS MONEY: 400 p.a. per student, charged once a year

CHANGES:

All prices are quoted in Danish kroner. Changes to the above prices shall be notified with no less than three
months’ notice to the end of a month. However prices for the school year 2025/2026 will be determined no later
than by the end of June 2025. The current prices are always available at www.rygaards.com.
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