

EXTERNAL STUDENTS:

Bernstoffsvej 54 DK 2900 Hellerup Tlf +45 / 39621053

email admin@rygaards.com

www.rygaards.com

SCHEDULE OF MAIN SCHOOL FEES, ACADEMIC YEAR 2025/2026 INTERNATIONAL DEPARTMENT

P	er Annum	Per 11 monthly instalments (No payment due in July)	Per 11 monthly instalments (For CPR-less students at 5/9-25)	
SCHOOL FEES: Privat pasningsordning, Reception class: (No sibling reduction)	95,700	8,700	(
Reception cl. after care	: 23,100	2,100 (Open fr	2,100 (Open from 14:45 – 17:00)	
1st child at Rygaards:	42,350	3,850	8,125	
2nd child at Rygaards:	40,150	3,650	7,925	
3rd child at Rygaards:	30,250	2,750	7,025	
4th child at Rygaards:	25,850	2,350	6,625	
Y7 -Y11 supplement:	4,675	425		
Y7 -Y9 travel suppl.:	6,050	550		
SFO FEES:	23,100	2,100 (Open fr	2,100 (Open from 14:45-17:30, Friday until 17:00)	
SFO FEES EXTRA: Winter and autumn holi summer holidays week (•	400 for 1 we	ek	
SFO MORNING:	4,400	400 (Year 1-4	400 (Year 1-4, open from 6:30 – 8:55)	
APPLICATION FEE:		2,000		
ENROLLMENT FEE:		2,000	2,000	
DEPOSIT:		15,000	15,000	
SFO – LATE COLLECTION:		300 per 15 m	300 per 15 minutes	
EXAMINATION REMARK ETC:		700	700	
EXAMINATION FEE FOR ADD. SUBJECTS		ECTS: 1,000 per subje	1,000 per subject	
EXAMINATION FEE FOR	R ADD. SUBJ	ECTS –		

2,500 per subject



Bernstorffsvej 54 DK 2900 Hellerup tlf +45 / 3962 1053 fax +45 / 3962 1081 email admin@rygaards.com

WWW.RYGAARDS.COM

OVERDUE NOTICE: 100 per reminder, max 3 reminders

INT. PARENTS' COMMITTEE FEE: 400 p.a. per family

Charged once a year, normally in September

CLASS MONEY: 400 p.a. per student, charged once a year

CHANGES:

All prices are quoted in Danish kroner. Changes to the above prices shall be notified with no less than three months' notice to the end of a month. However prices for the school year 2025/2026 will be determined no later than by the end of June 2025. The current prices are always available at www.rygaards.com.